NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SIKKIM



(An Institute of National Importance, Under MHRD, Govt. of India)
Barfung Block, Ravangla Sub Division, South Sikkim - 737139

No: 122/NITS/Works/False Ceiling/18-19/212 Date: 22.10.2018

Notice Inviting Quotation

The National Institute of Technology Sikkim invites quotations in sealed envelopes for installation of False Ceiling as per specification below to be addressed to the Registrar, NIT Sikkim. The last date for submission of the quotation is 27.10.2018.

Brief Description of the goods	Specifications	Quantity	Place of Delivery	Installation requirement
False Ceiling	 Board Material of Fibre cement of 4 mm thickness Superior quality support metal Non combustible and resistant to fire material Moisture resistant material. Acoustic insulation Installation as per supervision of officer incharge. 	2000 Sq Ft approx	Administrative Block, NIT Sikkim Ravangla South Sikkim	Yes

Other Terms and Conditions are as under:

- 1. The quotation shall be in the letterhead of the bidder and must contain the GST & PAN of the bidder.
- 2. The prices quoted should be FOR NIT Sikkim and must include all incidental charges for delivery up to NIT Sikkim. Taxes if any should be clearly indicated in the quotation. The rates of taxes should be clearly spelt out in the quotation. The rates should be in square feet basis and must include both labour, material costs and any other if any.
- 3. The work must be completed within 15 days of the issue of the purchase order. Failure to comply with the same shall result in liquidated damages recovered @ 1% per week.
- 4. The institute reserves the right to not accept the lowest price as the sole criteria for award of the purchase order. The quality requirement of the institute shall not be compromised in any case. The institute may ask any bidder to submit the sample of the material before award of the order or visit the site for clarification.
- 5. The institute reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of the work depending on the need of the institute.
- 6. Submission of quotation shall be deemed to be the acceptance of the conditions in this document, the GFR 2017, the Income tax Act 1961 and the GST Act 2017.

-Sd/-Registrar